Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matloub Haitham	09/27/2010
Brenda Matloub	09/27/2010
Philip Narini	08/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewMedical Technology	
Street Address:	3324 Commercial Avenue	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7678092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202609-7707 Phone:

Email: mchristie@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: W. Dennis Drehkoff Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street Vedder Price, P.C. Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39217.00.0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Dennis Drekhoff

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0289

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0290

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of patent rights between the inventors Haitham Matloub, having a mailing address at N8W28814 Shepherds Way, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188; Brenda Matloub, having a mailing address at N8W28814 Shepherds Way, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188; and Philip Narini, having a mailing address at 117 King Street East, Oshawa, Ontario L1H 1B9, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventors"); and NewMedical Technology Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 3324 Commercial Ave., Northbrook, Illinois 60062 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Inventors are the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention or improvement for which an application for Letters Patent has been made or for which Letters Patent has been issued, which is listed below:

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,678,092	March 16, 2010	Collapsible Fluid Containment Device with Semi-Rigid Support Members

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Inventors, the Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, any continuation, division, reissue, extension, reexamination, renewal of and substitute for the Patent and any United States or foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof; and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same; and to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all of the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Inventors, each being properly authorized to execute this Agreement, hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals.

Dated: 9-27-2010

HAITHAM MATLOUB

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

* * * * * * * *

Dated: 9-27-2010	
	BRENDA MATLOUB
Dated:	
	PHILIP NARINI
	_
END (OF ASSIGNMENT

Dated: _			BRENDA MATLOUB	
Dated: _	Aug	30/2010	PHILIP NARINI	

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

: * * * * * * * *

CHICAGO/#2107027.1

RECORDED: 12/08/2010

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025478 FRAME: 0293